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Pancake Day: Original crepe style pancakes! (serves 8)

	Ingredients
	Method

	150g plain flour
2 medium eggs, beaten
200ml skimmed milk
Sunflower oil spray
Fruit/lemon/sugar or anything you want to add!
	1. Sift the flour into the bowl before adding in the eggs and mmilk. Add 100ml of water to the mixture too before whisking until smooth.
2. Heat up a frying pan over a medium heat and spray with a little sunflower oil. Pour some of the mixture onto the pan and flip when golden.
3. Repeat for the other pancakes and enjoy!



	kcal
	fat
	saturates
	carbs
	sugars
	fibre
	protein
	salt

	97
	2.2g
	0.6g
	15.8g
	1.5g
	0.8g
	4.5g
	0.1g
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